

SECTION IV B

Listed No.

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6

(Application for restoration)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for condonation of delay in filing restoration).

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.10

(Application for substitution in respect of petitioner nos. 13 & 14)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.8

(Application for setting aside abatement).

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.9

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 2443 OF 2007.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sumrat Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ On 2nd March, 2009, when the matter was taken up no one appeared on behalf of the petitioners. No one appeared on behalf of the petitioners when the matter was taken up in the first call. No one appears even in the second call. Let the Special Leave Petition be dismissed for default.”

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate has filed applications for restoration, condonation of delay in filing

restoration which is barred by time by 1813 days. He has also filed an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs of deceased respondent nos. 13 and 14 along with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution which is barred by time by 1909 and 1038 days respectively alongwith vakalatnama taking no objection from Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate and also filed application for setting aside abatement, exemption from filing official translation and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 6,7,8,9,10 and 11 of 2015.

The application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

chetan