

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6-11 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2443/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2006 in CWP No. 2819/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUMRAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and setting aside an abatement and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration of SLP, for restoration of SLP, for setting aside an abatement, for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution, for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.13 and 14 and for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its original number.

Permission to file SLP granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER